
Phone Holder

User Manual
English | Italiano | Español | Français | Deutsch | 

Nederlands | Polski | Čeština | Slovenčina | Ελληνικά
Slovenščina | Srpski | Български | يبرع | Türkçe



English
Italiano
Español
Français
Deutsch
Nederlands
Polski
Čeština
Slovenčina
Ελληνικά
Slovenščina
Srpski
Български
عربي
Türkçe

02.
06.
10.
14.
18.
22.
26.
30.
34.
38.
42.
46.
50.
54.
58.

Index



02

English

User manual

Phone Holder



03

Phone holder

For using this product safely and conveniently and keeping it
well-preserved, please read this manual carefully before using.

Specification

This series of mobile phone brackets are developed for bicycles, scooters, 
electric vehicles, motorcycles, etc. It can be simply and quickly installed on 
the handlebar. The claw buckle design is safe and stable, making it easier 
for you to use your mobile phone during riding.

Product
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Installation instruction

Notes: The products in the following explicative pictures do not 
represent a specific model of product. The installation method is also 
applicable to other models of phone holders.

1. The mobile phone bracket is fixed on the 
handlebar.

Regarding the handlebar size, if 
necessary, the attached washer can be 
used to adjust to the suitable size for the 
handlebar.

2. Tighten the screws and fix the mobile 
phone holder.

3. Unscrew the telescopic knob to extend 
the width of the phone holder.
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4. Place the mobile phone inside the phone 
holder and screw the telescopic knob 
to fix it.

Note: In order to reduce vibration and guarantee the protection of the 
mobile phone, attach the rubber protections on the inner edges of the 
phone holder as shown in the images.
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Italiano

Manuale utente

Phone Holder
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Porta cellulare

Per un utilizzo corretto e sicuro e la buona conservazione del prodotto, 
leggere attentamente il seguente manuale prima dell’uso.

Specifiche

Questa serie di supporti per telefoni cellulari è stata sviluppata per 
biciclette, scooter, veicoli elettrici, motocicli, ecc. Si installa sul manubrio 
in modo semplice e veloce. Il design del gancio è sicuro e stabile, 
facilitando l’uso del telefono cellulare durante la guida.

Prodotto
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Istruzioni per l’installazione

Note: I prodotti nelle seguenti immagini esemplificative non 
rappresentano un modello specifico. Il metodo di installazione è 
applicabile anche ad altri modelli di porta cellulare.

1. Il gancio del porta cellulare è fissato sul 
manubrio.

Utilizzare i gommini in dotazione per 
adattare il gancio al diametro del 
manubrio.

2. Stringere le viti e fissare il porta cellulare.

3. Svitare la vite laterale per ampliare la 
larghezza del porta cellulare.
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4. Inserire il cellulare all’interno del porta 
cellulare e stringere la vite laterale per 
fissarlo.

Nota: per ridurre le vibrazioni e garantire la protezione del telefono 
cellulare, incollare le protezioni in gomma sui bordi interni del porta 
cellulare come indicato nelle immagini.
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Español

Manual del usuario

Phone Holder
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Soporte para el teléfono

Para utilizar este producto de forma segura y conveniente y mantenerlo 
bien conservado, lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizarlo.

Especificaciones 

Esta serie de soportes para teléfonos móviles está desarrollada para 
bicicletas, scooters, vehículos eléctricos, motocicletas, etc. Se puede 
instalar de forma sencilla y rápida en el manillar. El diseño del broche 
de fijación es seguro y estable, lo que facilita el uso del teléfono móvil 
durante la conducción.

Producto



12

De instalación del producto 

Notas: Los productos que aparecen en las siguientes imágenes 
explicativas no representan un modelo específico de producto. El método 
de instalación también es aplicable a otros modelos de soportes para 
teléfonos.

1. El soporte del teléfono móvil se fija en 
el manillar.

En cuanto al tamaño del manillar, si es 
necesario, se puede utilizar la arandela 
adjunta para ajustar al tamaño adecuado 
para el manillar.

2. Apriete los tornillos y fije el soporte 
del móvil.

3. Desenrosque la perilla telescópica para 
ampliar el ancho del soporte del teléfono.
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4. Coloque el teléfono móvil dentro del 
soporte y atornille la perilla telescópica 
para fijarlo.

Nota: Para reducir las vibraciones y garantizar la protección del teléfono 
móvil, coloque las protecciones de goma en los bordes interiores del 
soporte del teléfono como se muestra en las imágenes.
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Français

Mode d’emploi

Phone Holder
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Porte-téléphone

Pour utiliser ce produit de manière sûre et pratique et pouvoir le 
préserver en bon état, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant de 
l’utiliser.

Spécifications

Cette série de supports pour téléphone portable est développée pour 
l’installation sur les vélos, les scooters, les véhicules électriques, les 
motos, etc. Vous pouvez l’installer tout simplement et rapidement sur 
le volant. La conception de la boucle à griffes est sûre et stable, ce qui 
facilite l’utilisation de votre portable pendant que vous conduisez.

Produit
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Instructions d’installation 

Remarques: Les produits figurant sur les photos explicatives suivantes 
ne représentent pas un modèle spécifique de produit. La méthode 
d’installation est également applicable à d’autres modèles de porte-
téléphone.

1. Le support de téléphone mobile est fixé 
sur le volant.

Pour ce qui est de la taille du volant, vous 
pouvez utiliser, le cas échéant, la rondelle 
attachée  pour ajuster la taille par rapport 
au volant.

2. Vissez les vis et fixe le porte-téléphone 
portable.

3. Dévissez le bouton télescopique pour 
étendre la largeur du support de 
téléphone.
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4. Placez le téléphone portable à 
l’intérieur du support et vissez le bouton 
télescopique pour le fixer.

Remarque: Afin de réduire les vibrations et de garantir la protection du 
téléphone portable, fixez les protections en caoutchouc sur les bords 
intérieurs du support de téléphone comme indiqué sur les images.
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Deutsch

Benutzerhandbuch

Phone Holder
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Telefonhalterung

Um dieses Produkt sicher und bequem zu benutzen und es gut zu 
erhalten, lesen Sie bitte dieses Handbuch vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig 
durch.

Spezifikationen 

Diese Serie von Handyhalterungen wurde für Fahrräder, Motorroller, 
Elektrofahrzeuge, Motorräder usw. entwickelt. Sie lassen sich einfach und 
schnell am Lenker montieren. Die Klauenschnalle ist sicher und stabil, 
sodass Sie Ihr Handy während der Fahrt leichter benutzen können.

Produkt



20

Installationsanleitung

Anmerkungen: Die Produkte in den folgenden Abbildungen stellen kein 
bestimmtes Produktmodell dar. Die Installationsmethode ist auch auf 
andere Modelle von Telefonhalterungen anwendbar.

1. Die Handyhalterung wird am Lenker 
befestigt.

Falls erforderlich, kann die beiliegende 
Unterlegscheibe verwendet werden, 
um die passende Größe für den Lenker 
einzustellen.

2. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben an und 
befestigen Sie die Handyhalterung.

3. Schrauben Sie den Teleskopknopf ab, 
um die Breite der Telefonhalterung zu 
vergrößern.
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4. Legen Sie das Handy in die 
Telefonhalterung und schrauben Sie den 
Teleskopknopf fest.

Anmerkung: Um die Vibrationen zu reduzieren und den Schutz des 
Handys zu gewährleisten, bringen Sie die Gummischutzvorrichtungen an 
den Innenkanten der Telefonhalterung an, wie auf den Bildern gezeigt.
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Nederlands

Handleiding

Phone Holder
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Telefoonhouder

Om dit product veilig en gemakkelijk te kunnen gebruiken en het goed 
te kunnen bewaren, dient u deze gebruiksaanwijzing vóór gebruik 
aandachtig door te lezen.

Specificatie 

Deze serie beugels voor mobiele telefoons is ontwikkeld voor fietsen, 
scooters, elektrische voertuigen, motorfietsen, enz. Hij kan eenvoudig en 
snel op het stuur worden geïnstalleerd. Het ontwerp van de klauwgesp 
is veilig en stabiel, zodat u uw mobiele telefoon gemakkelijker kunt 
gebruiken tijdens het rijden.

Product
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Installatie-instructie 

Opmerkingen: De producten in de volgende verklarende 
afbeeldingen vertegenwoordigen geen specifiek model van product. 
De installatiemethode is ook van toepassing op andere modellen 
telefoonhouders.

1. De houder voor de mobiele telefoon 
wordt op het stuur bevestigd.

Wat de afmetingen van het stuur betreft, 
kan, indien nodig, de bijgevoegde 
sluitring worden gebruikt om de juiste 
maat voor het stuur aan te passen.

2. Draai de schroeven vast en bevestig de 
houder van de mobiele telefoon.

3. Schroef de telescopische knop los om 
de breedte van de telefoonhouder te 
vergroten.
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4. Plaats de mobiele telefoon in de 
telefoonhouder en schroef de 
telescopische knop vast om hem vast 
te zetten.

NB: Om trillingen te verminderen en de bescherming van de mobiele 
telefoon te garanderen, bevestigt u de rubberen beschermingen aan 
de binnenranden van de telefoonhouder zoals aangegeven op de 
afbeeldingen.
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Polski

Instrukcja obsługi

Phone Holder
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Uchwyt na telefon

Aby bezpiecznie i wygodnie korzystać z tego produktu oraz zachować go 
w dobrym stanie, przed użyciem należy dokładnie zapoznać się z niniejszą 
instrukcją.

Specyfikacja

Ta seria uchwytów do telefonów komórkowych została opracowana 
dla rowerów, skuterów, pojazdów elektrycznych, motocykli itp. można 
go łatwo i szybko zamontować na kierownicy. Klamra z pazurami jest 
bezpieczna i stabilna, co ułatwia korzystanie z telefonu komórkowego 
podczas jazdy.

Produkt
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Instrukcja instalacji 

Uwagi: Produkty na poniższych przykładowych zdjęciach nie reprezentują 
konkretnego modelu produktu. Sposób instalacji ma również 
zastosowanie do innych modeli uchwytów do telefonów.

1. Wspornik telefonu komórkowego jest 
zamocowany na kierownicy.

Jeśli to konieczne do odpowiedniego 
dopasowania do danego rozmiaru 
kierownicy, można wykorzystać dołączoną 
podkładkę.

2. Dokręć śruby i zamocuj uchwyt telefonu 
komórkowego.

3. Odkręć pokrętło teleskopowe, aby 
zwiększyć szerokość uchwytu telefonu.
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4. Umieść telefon komórkowy w uchwycie 
telefonu i przykręć pokrętło teleskopowe, 
aby go zamocować.

Uwaga: Aby zredukować wibracje i zagwarantować ochronę telefonu 
komórkowego, przymocuj gumowe zabezpieczenia na wewnętrznych 
krawędziach uchwytu telefonu, jak pokazano na zdjęciach.
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Čeština

Návod k použití

Phone Holder
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Držák na telefon

Abyste mohli tento výrobek bezpečně a pohodlně používat a udržovat jej 
v dobrém stavu, přečtěte si před použitím pečlivě tento návod.

Specifikace

Tato řada držáků mobilních telefonů je vyvinuta pro jízdní kola, skútry, 
elektrická vozidla, motocykly atd. Lze jej jednoduše a rychle nainstalovat 
na řídítka. Konstrukce spony s drápkem je bezpečná a stabilní, což vám 
usnadní používání mobilního telefonu během jízdy.

Produkt
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Pokyny k instalaci 

Poznámky: Výrobky na následujících vysvětlujících obrázcích 
nepředstavují konkrétní model výrobku. Způsob instalace je použitelný i 
pro jiné modely držáků telefonů.

1. Držák mobilního telefonu je připevněn 
na řídítkách.

Pokud jde o velikost řídítek, lze v případě 
potřeby použít přiloženou podložku k 
nastavení vhodné velikosti pro řídítka.

2. Utáhněte šrouby a držák mobilního 
telefonu upevněte.

3. Odšroubováním teleskopického knoflíku 
rozšíříte šířku držáku telefonu.
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4. Umístěte mobilní telefon do držáku a 
našroubujte teleskopický knoflík pro jeho 
upevnění.

Poznámka: Abyste snížili vibrace a zajistili ochranu mobilního telefonu, 
připevněte na vnitřní hrany držáku telefonu gumové ochrany, jak je 
znázorněno na obrázcích.
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Slovenčina

Návod na použitie

Phone Holder
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Držiak na telefón

V záujme správneho a bezpečného používania výrobku a zaručenia jeho 
životnosti si pred použitím pozorne prečítajte tento návod.

Špecifikácie 

Tento rad držiakov na mobilné telefóny je určený pre bicykle, skútre, 
elektrické vozidlá, motocykle, atď. Inštaluje sa rýchlo a jednoducho na 
riadidlá. Vďaka bezpečnému a stabilnému sponovému mechanizmu sa 
mobilný telefón ľahšie používa pri jazde.

Výrobok
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Pokyny na inštaláciu 

Poznámky: Výrobok zobrazený na ilustračných obrázkoch nepredstavuje 
konkrétny model výrobku. Postup pri inštalácii je rovnaký aj pre iné 
modely držiakov na telefóny.

1. Držiak na mobilný telefón sa montuje 
na riadidlá.

V závislosti od rozmeru riadidiel sa dá 
priložená podložka použiť na nastavenie 
vhodnej veľkosti na riadidlá.

2. Utiahnutím skrutiek upevnite držiak na 
mobilný telefón k riadidlám.

3. Povoľte teleskopické regulačné koliesko a 
nastavte vhodnú šírku pre svoj telefón.



37

4. Vložte telefón do držiaka a upevnite ho 
utiahnutím teleskopického regulačného 
kolieska.

Poznámka: V záujme zníženia vibrácií a zaručenia ochrany mobilného 
telefónu prilepte na vnútorné okraje držiaka gumené ochrany, ako je 
znázornené na obrázkoch.
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Ελληνικά

Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης

Phone Holder
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Βαση στηριξης τηλεφωνου

Για την ασφαλή και εύκολη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος καθώς και για την 
καλή διατήρηση της κατάστασής του, διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις παρούσες 
οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση.

Χαρακτηριστικα 

Αυτή η σειρά βάσεων στήριξης για κινητά τηλέφωνα δημιουργήθηκε 
για ποδήλατα, πατίνια, ηλεκτρικά οχήματα, μοτοσυκλέτες, κτλ. Η 
εγκατάσταση γίνεται με απλό και γρήγορο τρόπο επάνω στο τιμόνι. Ο 
σχεδιασμός τύπου σφιγκτήρας είναι ασφαλής και σταθερός, καθιστώντας 
ευκολότερη τη χρήση του κινητού τηλεφώνου σας κατά τη διάρκεια της 
οδήγησης.

Προϊον
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Οδηγιες εγκαταστασης 

Σημειώσεις: Τα προϊόντα στις παρακάτω επεξηγηματικές εικόνες δεν 
αντιπροσωπεύουν κάποιο συγκεκριμένο μοντέλο του προϊόντος. Η 
μέθοδος εγκατάστασης ισχύει και για τα άλλα μοντέλα των βάσεων 
στήριξης τηλεφώνου.

1. Η βάση στήριξης του κινητού τηλεφώνου 
τοποθετείται επάνω στο τιμόνι.

Όσον αφορά το μέγεθος του τιμονιού, 
εάν είναι απαραίτητο, μπορείτε να 
χρησιμοποιήσετε τη ροδέλα που 
παρέχεται για να προσαρμόσετε το 
προϊόν στο συγκεκριμένο μέγεθος του 
τιμονιού.

2. Σφίξτε τις βίδες και στερεώστε τη βάση 
στήριξης του κινητού τηλεφώνου.

3. Ξεβιδώστε το τηλεσκοπικό κομβίο για να 
επεκτείνετε το πλάτος της βάσης στήριξης 
του τηλεφώνου.
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4. Τοποθετήστε το κινητό τηλέφωνο 
μέσα στη βάση στήριξης και βιδώστε 
το τηλεσκοπικό κομβίο για να το 
στερεώσετε.

Σημείωση: Για τη μείωση των κραδασμών και τη διασφάλιση της 
προστασίας του κινητού τηλεφώνου, τοποθετήστε τις ελαστικές 
προστασίες στις εσωτερικές γωνίες της βάσης στήριξης όπως φαίνεται 
στις εικόνες.
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Slovenščina

Navodila za uporabo

Phone Holder
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Držalo za telefon

Pazljivo preberite ta navodila, da bi ta izdelek lahko uporabljali varno in 
učinkovito, ter da bo dobro ohranjen.

Značilnosti

Ta serija nosilcev za mobilne telefone je razvita za kolesa, skuterje, 
električna vozila, motorna kolesa itd. Enostavno in hitro se ga namesti 
na krmilo. Zasnova zaponke je varna in stabilna, kar vam olajša uporabo 
mobilnega telefona med vožnjo.

Izdelek
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Navodila za namestitev 

Opombe: Izdelki na naslednjih pojasnjevalnih slikah ne predstavljajo 
določenega modela izdelka. Način namestitve je primeren tudi za druge 
modele nosilcev za telefone.

1. Nosilna sponka za mobilni telefon je 
pritrjena na krmilo.

Kar zadeva velikost krmila, lahko po 
potrebi s priloženo podložko prilagodite 
ustrezno velikost za krmilo.

2. Privijte vijake in pritrdite držalo za mobilni 
telefon.

3. Odvijte teleskopski gumb, da povečate 
širino držala za telefon.
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4. Mobilni telefon postavite v držalo za 
telefon in privijte teleskopski gumb, da 
ga pritrdite.

Opomba: Da zmanjšate vibracije in zagotovite zaščito mobilnega telefona, 
pritrdite gumijaste zaščite na notranje robove držala za telefon, kot je 
prikazano na slikah.
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Srpski

Uputstvo za upotrebu

Phone Holder
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Držač za telefon

Za bezbednu i praktičnu upotrebu ovog proizvoda i njegovo održavanje, 
pažljivo pročitajte ovo uputstvo pre upotrebe.

Specifikacija

Ova serija nosača za mobilne telefone je razvijena za bicikle, skutere, 
električna vozila, motocikle, itd. Može se jednostavno i brzo postaviti na 
upravljač. Dizajn kopče je siguran i stabilan, što vam olakšava korišćenje 
mobilnog telefona tokom vožnje.

Proizvoda 
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Uputstvo za instalaciju

Napomene: Proizvodi na sledećim eksplikativnim slikama ne predstavljaju 
određeni model proizvoda. Metoda postavljanje je takođe primenljiva na 
druge modele držača telefona.

1. Nosač za mobilni telefon je fiksiran na 
upravljaču.

Što se tiče veličine upravljača, ako je 
potrebno, pričvršćena podloška se može 
koristiti za podešavanje odgovarajuće 
veličine za upravljač.

2. Zategnite zavrtnje i pričvrstite držač 
mobilnog telefona.

3. Odvrnite teleskopsko dugme da biste 
povećali širinu držača telefona.
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4. Stavite mobilni telefon u držač telefona 
i zavrnite teleskopsko dugme da biste ga 
pričvrstili.

Napomena: Da biste smanjili vibracije i garantovali zaštitu mobilnog 
telefona, pričvrstite gumene zaštite na unutrašnje ivice držača telefona 
kao što je prikazano na slikama.
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Български

Ръководство за употреба

Phone Holder
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Стойка за телефон

За безопасната и удобна употреба на този продукт, а и за да го 
съхранявате в изправно състояние, преди употреба прочетете 
внимателно настоящите инструкции.

Спецификации

Тази серия стойки за мобилни телефони е разработена за 
велосипеди, скутери, електрически превозни средства, мотоциклети 
и др. Монтира се лесно и бързо на кормилото. Дизайнът на скобата 
за захващане е безопасен и стабилен, което прави още по-лесно 
ползването на телефона по време на придвижване.

Продукт
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Инструкции за монтаж 

Забележки: Продуктите на посочените по-долу разяснителни 
изображения не показват конкретен модел продукт. Начинът на 
монтаж е приложим и за други модели стойки за телефони.

1. Стойката за мобилен телефон е 
закрепена за кормилото.

Относно размера на кормилото, ако 
е необходимо, можете да използвате 
приложената шайба за приспособяване 
към желания размер на кормилото.

2. Затегнете винтовете и закрепете 
стойката за мобилен телефон.

3. Развийте телескопичното копче, за да 
увеличите ширината на стойката на 
телефона.
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4. Поставете мобилния телефон в 
стойката и завийте телескопичното 
копче, за да го закрепите.

Забележка: За да се намалят вибрациите и да се гарантира защитата 
на мобилния телефон, закрепете гумените защити към вътрешните 
ръбове на стойката на телефона, както е показано на фигурите.
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عربي

دليل الاستخدام

Phone Holder
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حامل الهاتف

 لاستخدام هذا المنتج بأمان وسهولة والحفاظ عليه في حالة جيدة، يرُجى قراءة هذا الدليل بعناية قبل
.استخدامه

 المواصفات/الخصائص

 تم تطوير هذه السلسلة من حوامل الهاتف المحمول للدراجات، والدراجات البخارية، والمركبات الكهربائية،
 والدراجات النارية، وما إلى ذلك. يمكن تركيبه ببساطة وبسرعة على المقود. تصميم مشبك المخلب آمن

ل عليك استخدام .هاتفك المحمول أثناء الركوب ومستقر، مما يسُهِّ

المنتج
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 تعليمات التركيب

 ملحوظات: لا تمثل المنتجات الموجودة في الصور التوضيحية التالية نموذجًا معيناً للمنتج. طريقة التركيب
.قابلة للتطبيق أيضًا على الطرز الأخرى من حوامل الهواتف

.حامل الهاتف المحمول يرُكَّب على المقود .1

 فيما يتعلق بحجم المقود، إذا لزم الأمر، يمكن استخدام الفلكة
.المرفقة لضبط الحجم المناسب للمقود

.أحكم ربط البراغي، وقم بتركيب حامل الهاتف المحمول .2

.قم بفك المقبض التلسكوبي لتوسيع عرض حامل الهاتف .3
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 ضع الهاتف المحمول داخل حامل الهاتف، وقم بلف المقبض .4
.التلسكوبي لتركيبه

 ملحوظة: لتقليل الاهتزازات وضمان حماية الهاتف المحمول، قم بتركيب الحماية المطاطية على الحواف
.الداخلية لحامل الهاتف كما هو موضح في الصور
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Türkçe

Kullanım kılavuzu

Phone Holder
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Telefon tutucu

Bu ürünü güvenli ve elverişli şekilde kullanmak ve iyi korumak için lütfen 
kullanmadan önce bu kılavuzu dikkatle okuyun.

Teknik özellikler 

Bu cep telefonu tutucuları serisi bisikletler, scooter’lar, elektrikli araçlar, 
motosikletler, vb. için geliştirilmiştir. Gidon demirine basit ve hızlı bir 
şekilde takılabilir. Kavrama tokasının tasarımı basit ve kararlıdır, bu da 
sürüş sırasında cep telefonunuzu kullanmanızı kolaylaştırır.

Ürün
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Kurulum talimati 

Notlar: Aşağıdaki açıklayıcı resimlerde yer alan ürünler belirli bir ürün 
modeline ait değildir. Kurulum yöntemi aynı zamanda başka telefon 
tutucu modellerine de uygulanabilir.

1. Cep telefonu tutucu gidon demirine 
sabitlenir.

Gidon demirinin boyutuna göre gerekirse 
gidon demirine uygun boyuta ayarlamak 
için ekli pulu kullanabilirsiniz.

2. Vidaları sıkın ve cep telefonu tutucuyu 
sabitleyin.

3. Cep telefonu tutucunun genişliğini 
arttırmak için teleskopik topuzu gevşetin.
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4. Cep telefonunu telefon tutucunun içine 
yerleştirin ve sabitlemek için teleskopik 
topuzu sıkın.

Not: Titreşimi azaltmak ve cep telefonunun korunmasını sağlamak 
için telefon tutucunun iç kenarlarındaki lastik korumaları görsellerde 
gösterildiği gibi takın.



Errors and omissions excepted

Imported and distributed by
M.T. Distribution Srl

via Bargellino 10 c/d, 40012,
Calderara di Reno, (BO) Italy

www.platum.com


